



Agency: City of Morris
 Project Name: New Wells No. 8 & No.9
 Estimate: _____

Date: 10/6/2025
 Time: 10:00 a.m.

Agency: <u>City of Morris</u>				Date: <u>10/6/2025</u>	Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:			Municipal Well and Pump		Cahoy Pump Service, Inc.	
Project Name: <u>New Wells No. 8 & No.9</u>				Time: <u>10:00 a.m.</u>				1212 Storbeck Drive		24568 150th Street	
Estimate: _____								Waupun, WI 53963		Sumner, IA 50674	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate							
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	L.S.	2		\$ -	299,360.00	\$ 598,720.00	378,500.00	\$ 757,000.00		
2	Drill & Case 20" Outer Casing	FT.	270		\$ -	925.50	\$ 249,885.00	1,990.00	\$ 537,300.00		
3	Drill 19-1/4" Hole	FT.	1390		\$ -	300.70	\$ 417,973.00	658.00	\$ 914,620.00		
4	F & I 16" Casing	FT.	1660		\$ -	206.60	\$ 342,956.00	128.00	\$ 212,480.00		
5	Grout Seal	FT.	1660		\$ -	79.20	\$ 131,472.00	109.34	\$ 181,504.40		
6	Drill 15-1/4" Open Hole	FT.	1240		\$ -	223.40	\$ 277,016.00	391.00	\$ 484,840.00		
7	Mobilization/Demobilization-Test Pump	L.S.	2		\$ -	106,190.00	\$ 212,380.00	191,000.00	\$ 382,000.00		
8	Test Pump	HRS.	56		\$ -	484.30	\$ 27,120.80	840.00	\$ 47,040.00		
9	Additional Drilling				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	a) Remobilize/Demobilize	L.S.	1		\$ -	68,880.00	\$ 68,880.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
	b) Drill 15-1/4" Open Hole	FT.	600		\$ -	252.60	\$ 151,560.00	391.00	\$ 234,600.00		
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	*If able to drill both wells consecutively,				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	only one (1) Mob/Demob & one (1) Test				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	Pump Mob/Demob will be paid.				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	*If for any reason the first well proves to				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	be unsuitable, the City reserves the right				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	to cancel the second well, deducting the				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	applicable quantities in accordance with				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	the above-delineated items and their unit				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
	prices.				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
				Total Bid:	As Read:	2,477,962.80		3,776,384.40			
					As Calculated:	2,477,962.80		3,776,384.40			